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ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

B E T W E E N: 

FIRST NATIONAL FINANCIAL GP CORPORATION 

Applicant 

- and - 

GOLDEN DRAGON HO 10 INC. and GOLDEN DRAGON HO 11 INC. 

Respondents 

APPLICATION UNDER Section 47 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act  
R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, as amended 

 
MOTION FOR DIRECTIONS 

(returnable July 9, 2018) 

 

July 3, 2018 BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto ON  M5C 3G5 
 
Eric Golden (LSUC #38239M) 
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Chad Kopach (LSUC #48084G) 
(416) 593-2985 (Tel) 
(416) 594-5095 (Fax) 
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Lawyers for the Interim Receiver 

 

 



RECEIVERSHIP SERVICE LIST

AND TO: GOLDEN DRAGON HO 10 INC.
384 Bank Street, Unit 300A
Ottawa, ON  K2P 1Y4

Email: service@chisuites.com
Email: lynn.jaffray@chisuites.com
Email: chi.ho@chisuites.com
Email: lisa.bilow@chisuites.com

AND TO: GOLDEN DRAGON HO 11 INC.
384 Bank Street, Unit 300A
Ottawa, ON  K2P 1Y4

Email: service@chisuites.com
Email: lynn.jaffray@chisuites.com
Email: chi.ho@chisuites.com
Email: lisa.bilow@chisuites.com

AND TO: CHI VAN HO
532 Montreal Road, Suite 110
Ottawa, ON  K1K 4R4

Email: chi.ho@chisuites.com

AND TO: MINISTRY OF HOUSING
Housing Programs Branch
777 Bay Street, 2nd Floor
Toronto, ON   M5G 2EG 

Attention: Jason Cooke 
(416) 585-4280 (Tel)
Email: Jason.Cooke@ontario.ca

Attention: Brent Whitty 
(416) 585-7172 (Tel) 
Email: Brent.Whitty@ontario.ca

mailto:service@chisuites.com
mailto:lynn.jaffray@chisuites.com
mailto:chi.ho@chisuites.com
mailto:lisa.bilow@chisuites.com
mailto:service@chisuites.com
mailto:lynn.jaffray@chisuites.com
mailto:chi.ho@chisuites.com
mailto:lisa.bilow@chisuites.com
mailto:chi.ho@chisuites.com
mailto:Jason.Cooke@ontario.ca
mailto:Brent.Whitty@ontario.ca


- 2 -

AND TO: CITY OF OTTAWA
Social and Affordable Housing Department 
100 Constellation Drive
8th Floor - East
Ottawa, ON    K2G 6J8

Attention: Lisa Goodfellow
(613) 580-2424 ext. 43240 (Tel)
Email:  Lisa.Goodfellow@ottawa.ca

AND TO: SOLOWAY WRIGHT LLP
700 - 427 Laurier West
Ottawa,ON  K1R 7Y2

Attention: Ryan Garrett
(613) 782-3227 (Tel)
(613) 238-8507 (Fax)
Email:   garrettr@solowaywright.com

Lawyers for Quex Property Corporation, Raymond Stern and Natalie Stern

AND TO: AIN WHITEHEAD LLP
27 Clapperton Street, Suite 100A
Barrie, ON  L4M 3E6

Attention: Kathryn Whitehead
(705) 915-0252 (Tel)
(705) 725-9373 (Fax)
Email:   kwhitehead@ainwhitehead.com

Lawyers for Liahona Mortgage Investment Corp.

AND TO: TELUS COMMUNICATIONS INC.
200 Consilium Place, Suite 1600
Scarborough, Ontario   M1H 3J3

Attention: Kevin Hickman
(647) 837-8976 (Tel)
(416) 279-2995 (Fax)
Email:   kevin.hickman@telus.com

Lawyers for TM Mobile Inc.
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON   M5X 1K6

Attention: Diane Winters
(416) 973-3172 (Tel)
(416) 973-0810 (Fax)
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE 
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY
THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON   M5G 2C8

Attention: Kevin J. Ohara
(416) 327-8463 (Tel)
(416) 325-1460 (Fax)
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

AND TO: 3942783 CANADA INC.
2692 Sheffield Road
Ottawa, ON  K1B 3V9

AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.
22 Adelaide Street, Suite 200
Toronto, On  M5H 0A9

Hartley Bricks
(416) 775-7326 (Tel)
(416) 601-6690 (Fax)
Email: hbricks@deloitte.ca

Interim Receiver

AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.
1600 - 100 Queen Street
Ottawa, ON  K1P 5T8

John Saunders
(613) 751-5303 (Tel)
(613) 714-9660 (Fax)
Email: jsaunders@deloitte.ca

Interim Receiver
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AND TO: DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
199 Bay Street
Suite 2200, P.O. Box 447
Toronto, Ontario, M5L 1G4

David Preger
(416) 366-6406 (Tel)
(416) 865-1398 (Fax)
Email:  dpreger@dickinsonwright.com  

Lawyers for Deloitte Restructuring Inc., in its
capacity as interim court appointed receiver 

AND TO MARTIN DEIGEL
Barrister & Solicitor
342 McLaren Street
Ottawa,ON  K2P 0M6

Attention: Martin Diegel
(613) 567 0235 (Tel)
(613) 440-0900 (Fax)
Email:   martin@martindiegel.com

Lawyers for the Respondents
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